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the execution issued upon such judgment; and if.sufficient prop-
erty is not found to satisfy such fiue, the offender may be com-
mitted to the county jail until the fine and costs are paid, or the
nrisoner discharged according to law.

§ 14. DrrINITION OF FAIR.]  Wherever the word “ fair” occurs
in this act, it shall be held to mean a bona fide exhibition of the
four principal classes of live stock, together with agricultural and
horticultural products and mechanica% arts. '

§ 15. CompENsaTION.] ‘The officers of the territorial board of
agriculture, except the secretary and treasurer, shall serve without
pay, but shall receive mileage at the rate of ten cents-per mile one
way from their home to the place of meeting of the society, which
shall be paid, by the territorial treasurer upon a warrant issued
and certified to by the president of the territorial board of agri-
- culture.

Approved, March 10, 1885.

Agricultural College.
NORTH DAKOTA.
CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to Revive and Re enact Cbapter Four of the Session Laws of 1883,
entitled “An Act to Locate and Establish the North Dakota Territorial
Agricultural College,” Approved March 9, 1883.

Be it enacted by the Legislatie Assembly of the Territory of ‘Dakota :

'§1. Acr reviven] That chapter four of the session laws of
1883 of the Territory of Dakota, entitled “An act to locate and
establish The North Dakota Territorial Agricultural College,” be
and the same is hereby revived, re-enacted and continued in force.

§2 ‘I'tMe exTENDXD.] The time provided in section 1 of said
act for donating and securing to the Territory the land mentioned
in section 1 of said act is hereby extended for one year from the
taking effect of this act. '

§ 8. This act shall take eftect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, February 27, 1855.
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SOUTH DAKOTA.
CHAPTER 5.

JOINT KESOLUTION Providing for the Printing of the Report of the
Regents of Brookings Agricultural Oollege.

Be it resolved by the Council and House of Representatives of the Terri-
tory of Dakota :

ProvipiNg FOR PRINTING REPORTS.] That the regents of Brook-
ings Agricultural College, be and they are hereby authorized to
procure the printing of five hundred copies of the report of said
regents, and that a sufficient sum of money is hereby appropriated
to pay for the same out of any money in the territorial treasury
not otherwise appropriated. |

Approved, February 5, 1885.

Aid to Sufferers by Storms.
CHAPTER 6.

AN ACQCT to Authorize the County Commissioners of Minnehaha, Liake, Miner
- snd Kingsbury, Faulk, Hyde, Richland, Beadle, Sullv, Aurora and Potter .
Counties to aid certain Persons whose Crops were Destroyed by Storms.

Be it enacted ty the Legislative Assembly of the lerritory of Dakota :

§ 1. COMMISSIONERS OF CERTAIN COUNTIES EMPOWERED TO EX
TEND AID.] That the board of county commissioners of Minne
haha, Miner, Lake, Kingsbury, Faulk, Hyde, Richland, Beadle
Sully, Aurora and Potter counties are hereby authorized to lend
the credit of said counties, or aid by donation in money or seed
grain, to such persons as had their crops destroyed by storms in
the year eighteen hundred and eighty-four. Said board of com-
missioners shall use their discretion, and after a careful investi-
gation extend such aid only to such persons as are in great need of
assistance.

§ 2. This act shall take eftect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 12, 1885.
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